
Earlville Fireworks 5k
Earlville, IA
July 4, 2023

Sunny79°,  SW 6MPH 
Results by B&W Racing Services

Women

PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1 1 M15 Matthew Schaul, 16, Earlville, IA 17:13 5:32
2 2 M15 George Livingston, 17, Manchester, IA 18:23 5:55
3 1 M30 Joel Gourley, 30, Dyersville, IA 19:03 6:08
4 1 JrM Brenden White, 14, Manchester, IA 19:03 6:08
5 2 M30 Nick Olberding, 36, Manchester, IA 19:24 6:15
6 1 M20 Trevor Trende, 24, Mount Vernon, IA 19:49 6:23
7 3 M30 Barry Francois, 37, Manchester, IA 20:03 6:27
1 1 W40 Angie Mensen, 43*, Earlville, IA 20:10 6:29
8 3 M15 Coy Messer, 17, Farley, IA 20:21 6:33
9 4 M15 Kenyon Baker, 15, Earlville, IA 20:56 6:44
10 5 M15 Wyatt Gamble, 17, Dallas, TX 21:03 6:46
11 6 M15 Preston Salow, 15, Earlville, IA 21:07 6:48
2 1 W20 Madison Osborn, 22*, Central City, IA 21:14 6:50
12 2 M20 Cy Huber, 20, Dehli, IA 21:18 6:51
13 3 M20 Nolan Ries, 20, Earlville, IA 21:18 6:51
14 7 M15 Michael Schaul, 19, Earlville, IA 21:18 6:51
15 1 M40 Kevin Geiss, 40, Manchester, IA 21:30 6:55
3 1 W30 Ellyse Ungs, 34*, Dyersville, IA 21:37 6:57
4 2 W40 Melissa Payne, 42*, Guttenberg, IA 21:53 7:02
5 2 W30 Alicia Overman, 35*, Earlville, IA 22:05 7:06
16 2 M40 Cain Brady, 42, Edgewood, IA 22:11 7:08
17 4 M30 Dale Linderwell, 37, Dubuque, IA 22:28 7:14
6 1 JrW Audra Burbridge, 13*, Dehli, IA 22:51 7:21
18 8 M15 Brady Eike, 16, Manchester, IA 23:01 7:24
19 1 M60 Chad Deutmyer, 53, Earlville, IA 23:03 7:25
20 5 M30 Kaes DeGroot, 33, Dehli, IA 23:11 7:27
21 9 M15 Gavin Scallon, 15, Solon, IA 23:12 7:28
22 2 JrM Owen Salow, 12, Earlville, IA 23:31 7:34
23 3 JrM Colton Rasmussen, 13, Cedaredge, CO 23:49 7:40
24 2 M60 Charlie Button, 59, Delhi, IA 23:56 7:42
7 2 JrW Quinn Burbridge, 11*, Dehli, IA 24:04 7:45
8 1 W15 Nora Canalis, 16*, Urbandale, IA 24:29 7:53
25 3 M60 Bob Blong, 50, Peru, IN 24:39 7:56
9 2 W15 Bianka Ronnebaam, 16*, Earlville, IA 24:55 8:01
26 3 M40 Jared Messer, 48, Farley, IA 25:57 8:21
10 3 W30 Abby DeGroot, 31*, Dehli, IA 26:00 8:22
27 4 M40 Tom Haas, 44, Earlville, IA 26:24 8:30
28 10 M15 Cole Luensmann, 15, Worthington, IA 26:54 8:39
11 4 W30 Brianna Wahl, 37*, Urbandale, IA 26:56 8:40
29 6 M30 Lee Gourley, 36, Huxley, IA 27:32 8:52
12 1 W60 Sandy Mensen, 54*, Delhi, IA 27:51 8:58
13 2 W20 Megan Bockenstedt, 26*, Delhi, IA 27:51 8:58
14 2 W60 Sara Mattice, 57*, Manchester, IA 27:55 8:59
30 4 M60 Gary Reeder, 68, Delhi, IA 28:52 9:17
15 3 W40 Sarah Kluesner, 45*, Manchester, IA 29:24 9:28
16 4 W40 Jen Vaske, 48*, Masonville, IA 29:25 9:28
17 3 W60 Julie Lahr, 52*, Earlville, IA 29:55 9:38
18 4 W60 Kristy Blake, 64*, Manchester, IA 29:58 9:39
19 3 JrW Lyza Burbridge, 8*, Dehli, IA 30:18 9:45
20 3 W15 Alexis Halnerson, 16*, Earlville, IA 30:59 9:58
31 5 M60 Don Blong, 60, Manchester, IA 31:51 10:15
21 4 W15 Anna Deutmeyer, 18*, Earlville, IA 31:53 10:16
22 3 W20 Nichole Winter, 25*, Earlville, IA 31:58 10:17
23 4 W20 Brianna Mensen, 24*, Delhi, IA 31:58 10:17
24 5 W40 Dawn Knipper, 41*, Earlville, IA 32:21 10:25
25 6 W40 Jill Hoeger, 40*, Delhi, IA 33:08 10:40
26 4 JrW Peyton Ungs, 12*, Dyersville, IA 33:12 10:41
27 5 W15 Erin Mensen, 15*, Manchester, IA 33:49 10:53



28 7 W40 Lori Rasmussen, 40*, Cedaredge, CO 34:43 11:10
32 7 M30 Matt Wahl, 36, Urbandale, IA 36:27 11:44
29 5 W30 Dani Burke, 30*, Dehli, IA 39:34 12:44
30 5 JrW Eule Burke, 8*, Dehli, IA 39:44 12:47
33 6 M60 Mike Burkle, 63, Dyersville, IA 41:54 13:29
34 4 JrM Myles Payne, 7, Guttenberg, IA 44:14 14:14
35 5 JrM Kian Payne, 5, Guttenberg, IA 53:20 17:10
31 5 W60 Joyce Tobin, 63*, Worthington, IA 54:18 17:28
32 6 W60 Maisha Helle, 59*, Earlville, IA 54:18 17:29
33 7 W60 Karla O'Connor, 61*, Dubuque, IA 54:48 17:38
34 8 W60 Karin Winter, 62*, Ft Myers, FL 54:49 17:38
35 6 W15 Anna O'Connor, 18*, Dubuque, IA 54:50 17:39
36 5 W20 Kelly Winter, 21*, Earlville, IA 54:51 17:39
36 7 M60 Kevin Winter, 62, Ft Myers, FL 55:34 17:53
37 8 W40 Peggy Hildebrand, 49*, Manchester, IA 56:09 18:04
38 9 W60 Becky Friedmann, 68*, Dyersville, IA 56:18 18:07
39 10 W60 Nancy Dunkel, 65*, Dyersville, IA 56:27 18:10
40 11 W60 Shirley Olberding, 78*, Dyersville, IA 56:27 18:10

* indicates females
5 finishers among Men Under 15
10 finishers among Men 15 - 19
3 finishers among Men 20 - 29
7 finishers among Men 30 - 39
4 finishers among Men 40 - 49
7 finishers among Men 50 & Up
5 finishers among Women Under 15
6 finishers among Women 15 - 19
5 finishers among Women 20 - 29
5 finishers among Women 30 - 39
8 finishers among Women 40 - 49
11 finishers among Women 50 & Up
36 male finishers
40 female finishers
76 total finishers

PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

Open Women
1 1 W40 Angie Mensen, 43, Earlville, IA 20:10 6:29
2 2 W20 Madison Osborn, 22, Central City, IA 21:14 6:50
3 3 W30 Ellyse Ungs, 34, Dyersville, IA 21:37 6:57
4 4 W40 Melissa Payne, 42, Guttenberg, IA 21:53 7:02
5 5 W30 Alicia Overman, 35, Earlville, IA 22:05 7:06
6 6 JrW Audra Burbridge, 13, Dehli, IA 22:51 7:21
7 7 JrW Quinn Burbridge, 11, Dehli, IA 24:04 7:45
8 8 W15 Nora Canalis, 16, Urbandale, IA 24:29 7:53
9 9 W15 Bianka Ronnebaam, 16, Earlville, IA 24:55 8:01
10 10 W30 Abby DeGroot, 31, Dehli, IA 26:00 8:22
11 11 W30 Brianna Wahl, 37, Urbandale, IA 26:56 8:40
12 12 W60 Sandy Mensen, 54, Delhi, IA 27:51 8:58
13 13 W20 Megan Bockenstedt, 26, Delhi, IA 27:51 8:58
14 14 W60 Sara Mattice, 57, Manchester, IA 27:55 8:59
15 15 W40 Sarah Kluesner, 45, Manchester, IA 29:24 9:28
16 16 W40 Jen Vaske, 48, Masonville, IA 29:25 9:28
17 17 W60 Julie Lahr, 52, Earlville, IA 29:55 9:38
18 18 W60 Kristy Blake, 64, Manchester, IA 29:58 9:39
19 19 JrW Lyza Burbridge, 8, Dehli, IA 30:18 9:45
20 20 W15 Alexis Halnerson, 16, Earlville, IA 30:59 9:58
21 21 W15 Anna Deutmeyer, 18, Earlville, IA 31:53 10:16
22 22 W20 Nichole Winter, 25, Earlville, IA 31:58 10:17
23 23 W20 Brianna Mensen, 24, Delhi, IA 31:58 10:17
24 24 W40 Dawn Knipper, 41, Earlville, IA 32:21 10:25
25 25 W40 Jill Hoeger, 40, Delhi, IA 33:08 10:40
26 26 JrW Peyton Ungs, 12, Dyersville, IA 33:12 10:41
27 27 W15 Erin Mensen, 15, Manchester, IA 33:49 10:53
28 28 W40 Lori Rasmussen, 40, Cedaredge, CO 34:43 11:10
29 29 W30 Dani Burke, 30, Dehli, IA 39:34 12:44
30 30 JrW Eule Burke, 8, Dehli, IA 39:44 12:47
31 31 W60 Joyce Tobin, 63, Worthington, IA 54:18 17:28
32 32 W60 Maisha Helle, 59, Earlville, IA 54:18 17:29



33 33 W60 Karla O'Connor, 61, Dubuque, IA 54:48 17:38
34 34 W60 Karin Winter, 62, Ft Myers, FL 54:49 17:38
35 35 W15 Anna O'Connor, 18, Dubuque, IA 54:50 17:39
36 36 W20 Kelly Winter, 21, Earlville, IA 54:51 17:39
37 37 W40 Peggy Hildebrand, 49, Manchester, IA 56:09 18:04
38 38 W60 Becky Friedmann, 68, Dyersville, IA 56:18 18:07
39 39 W60 Nancy Dunkel, 65, Dyersville, IA 56:27 18:10
40 40 W60 Shirley Olberding, 78, Dyersville, IA 56:27 18:10

Men Under 15
4 1 Brenden White, 14, Manchester, IA 19:03 6:08
22 2 Owen Salow, 12, Earlville, IA 23:31 7:34
23 3 Colton Rasmussen, 13, Cedaredge, CO 23:49 7:40
34 4 Myles Payne, 7, Guttenberg, IA 44:14 14:14
35 5 Kian Payne, 5, Guttenberg, IA 53:20 17:10

Men 15 - 19
1 1 Matthew Schaul, 16, Earlville, IA 17:13 5:32
2 2 George Livingston, 17, Manchester, IA 18:23 5:55
8 3 Coy Messer, 17, Farley, IA 20:21 6:33
9 4 Kenyon Baker, 15, Earlville, IA 20:56 6:44
10 5 Wyatt Gamble, 17, Dallas, TX 21:03 6:46
11 6 Preston Salow, 15, Earlville, IA 21:07 6:48
14 7 Michael Schaul, 19, Earlville, IA 21:18 6:51
18 8 Brady Eike, 16, Manchester, IA 23:01 7:24
21 9 Gavin Scallon, 15, Solon, IA 23:12 7:28
28 10 Cole Luensmann, 15, Worthington, IA 26:54 8:39

Men 20 - 29
6 1 Trevor Trende, 24, Mount Vernon, IA 19:49 6:23
12 2 Cy Huber, 20, Dehli, IA 21:18 6:51
13 3 Nolan Ries, 20, Earlville, IA 21:18 6:51

Men 30 - 39
3 1 Joel Gourley, 30, Dyersville, IA 19:03 6:08
5 2 Nick Olberding, 36, Manchester, IA 19:24 6:15
7 3 Barry Francois, 37, Manchester, IA 20:03 6:27
17 4 Dale Linderwell, 37, Dubuque, IA 22:28 7:14
20 5 Kaes DeGroot, 33, Dehli, IA 23:11 7:27
29 6 Lee Gourley, 36, Huxley, IA 27:32 8:52
32 7 Matt Wahl, 36, Urbandale, IA 36:27 11:44

Men 40 - 49
15 1 Kevin Geiss, 40, Manchester, IA 21:30 6:55
16 2 Cain Brady, 42, Edgewood, IA 22:11 7:08
26 3 Jared Messer, 48, Farley, IA 25:57 8:21
27 4 Tom Haas, 44, Earlville, IA 26:24 8:30

Men 50 & Up
19 1 Chad Deutmyer, 53, Earlville, IA 23:03 7:25
24 2 Charlie Button, 59, Delhi, IA 23:56 7:42
25 3 Bob Blong, 50, Peru, IN 24:39 7:56
30 4 Gary Reeder, 68, Delhi, IA 28:52 9:17
31 5 Don Blong, 60, Manchester, IA 31:51 10:15
33 6 Mike Burkle, 63, Dyersville, IA 41:54 13:29
36 7 Kevin Winter, 62, Ft Myers, FL 55:34 17:53

Women Under 15
6 1 Audra Burbridge, 13, Dehli, IA 22:51 7:21
7 2 Quinn Burbridge, 11, Dehli, IA 24:04 7:45
19 3 Lyza Burbridge, 8, Dehli, IA 30:18 9:45
26 4 Peyton Ungs, 12, Dyersville, IA 33:12 10:41
30 5 Eule Burke, 8, Dehli, IA 39:44 12:47

Women 15 - 19
8 1 Nora Canalis, 16, Urbandale, IA 24:29 7:53
9 2 Bianka Ronnebaam, 16, Earlville, IA 24:55 8:01
20 3 Alexis Halnerson, 16, Earlville, IA 30:59 9:58



21 4 Anna Deutmeyer, 18, Earlville, IA 31:53 10:16
27 5 Erin Mensen, 15, Manchester, IA 33:49 10:53
35 6 Anna O'Connor, 18, Dubuque, IA 54:50 17:39

Women 20 - 29
2 1 Madison Osborn, 22, Central City, IA 21:14 6:50
13 2 Megan Bockenstedt, 26, Delhi, IA 27:51 8:58
22 3 Nichole Winter, 25, Earlville, IA 31:58 10:17
23 4 Brianna Mensen, 24, Delhi, IA 31:58 10:17
36 5 Kelly Winter, 21, Earlville, IA 54:51 17:39

Women 30 - 39
3 1 Ellyse Ungs, 34, Dyersville, IA 21:37 6:57
5 2 Alicia Overman, 35, Earlville, IA 22:05 7:06
10 3 Abby DeGroot, 31, Dehli, IA 26:00 8:22
11 4 Brianna Wahl, 37, Urbandale, IA 26:56 8:40
29 5 Dani Burke, 30, Dehli, IA 39:34 12:44

Women 40 - 49
1 1 Angie Mensen, 43, Earlville, IA 20:10 6:29
4 2 Melissa Payne, 42, Guttenberg, IA 21:53 7:02
15 3 Sarah Kluesner, 45, Manchester, IA 29:24 9:28
16 4 Jen Vaske, 48, Masonville, IA 29:25 9:28
24 5 Dawn Knipper, 41, Earlville, IA 32:21 10:25
25 6 Jill Hoeger, 40, Delhi, IA 33:08 10:40
28 7 Lori Rasmussen, 40, Cedaredge, CO 34:43 11:10
37 8 Peggy Hildebrand, 49, Manchester, IA 56:09 18:04

Women 50 & Up
12 1 Sandy Mensen, 54, Delhi, IA 27:51 8:58
14 2 Sara Mattice, 57, Manchester, IA 27:55 8:59
17 3 Julie Lahr, 52, Earlville, IA 29:55 9:38
18 4 Kristy Blake, 64, Manchester, IA 29:58 9:39
31 5 Joyce Tobin, 63, Worthington, IA 54:18 17:28
32 6 Maisha Helle, 59, Earlville, IA 54:18 17:29
33 7 Karla O'Connor, 61, Dubuque, IA 54:48 17:38
34 8 Karin Winter, 62, Ft Myers, FL 54:49 17:38
38 9 Becky Friedmann, 68, Dyersville, IA 56:18 18:07
39 10 Nancy Dunkel, 65, Dyersville, IA 56:27 18:10
40 11 Shirley Olberding, 78, Dyersville, IA 56:27 18:10


